CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON

RESOLUTION NO. 6082

A RESOLUTION initiating vacation of a public alley between NE 1st Street and Main Street; and setting a time and place for a hearing to consider such a vacation.

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to initiate the vacation of a portion of a certain City right-of-way set forth in Section 1 herein and to set a time and place for a hearing before the City Council to consider such vacation; now therefore,

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City Council hereby initiates the vacation, pursuant to section 14.35.030 of the Bellevue City Code, of the following City right-of-way, as more particularly described in Attachment A.

The public alley between NE 1st Street and Main Street

Section 2. A public hearing shall be held upon the proposal to vacate the City right-of-way set forth in Section 1 on Monday, April 7, 1997 at the hour of 8:00 p.m. or as soon thereafter as the matter may be heard by the City council, in the Council Chambers at the Municipal Building, 11511 Main Street, Bellevue, Washington.

Section 3. Notice of such hearing shall be provided and posted in the manner required by section 14.35.050 and .060 of the Bellevue City code inviting interested persons to appear and be heard for or against the proposed vacation.

Section 4. This matter is referred to the City Manager or his designee for investigation and report, as necessary, at said public hearing.

PASSED by the City Council this <u>3dd</u> day of signed in authentication of its passage this <u>3dd</u> day	<u>ynarch</u> , 1997, and of <u>ynarch</u> , 1997.
(SEAL)	//w4./WM
	ald/E. Smith, Mayor

Attest:

Myrna L. Basich, City Clerk